requirements thereof, or who shall erect, construct, alter, or repair a building or structure 
in violation of an approved plan issued under the provisions of the Building Code, shall 
be guilty of a misdemeanor.  Such an offense is punishable by a fine of not more than 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) and such other enhanced and/or 
minimum fines and remedies as established in Section 6-106 of the 1950 Code of Virginia 
as amended from time to time. 

SECTION SIX 
Pre-Inspection Fee 

Any person, firm or corporation failing to obtain a required building permit prior to